
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD083024\
  Data File : PD084797.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Aug 2024  11:47
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P3675‐20MS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 10   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 29 03:27:18 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD082524CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Tue Aug 27 02:47:48 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.553     2.905  12666124 46768573   12.523    13.216  
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.048     8.107  15088953 35552212   11.553    10.224  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.999     3.417   103.2E6  282.0E6   60.708    55.621  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.328     3.752  99396669  269.6E6   61.437    55.640  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.925     4.106  94140240  239.3E6   61.186m   56.216  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.267     4.391  92306923  237.1E6   57.715    53.391m 
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.511     4.043  39042974  112.9E6   53.751    52.096m 
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.759     4.283  94710955  270.6E6   57.750    54.507  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.684     4.897  90293996  225.1E6   60.540m   53.144  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.067     5.271  76678364  184.3E6   55.734m   48.082m 
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.939     5.151  79863832  223.6E6   56.626    54.361  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.020     5.216  82794249  222.2E6   55.997m   52.956  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.189     5.401   151.1E6  429.5E6  121.090   109.495  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.339     5.540   171.1E6  457.5E6  116.014m  106.488  
14) MA  Endrin          6.566     5.817   147.3E6  433.2E6  130.512m  117.009  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.777     6.108   142.9E6  402.0E6  108.244m  108.415m 
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.696     5.958   126.8E6  378.8E6  128.391m  111.628  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.012     6.213   108.1E6  335.9E6  120.731m  104.992  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.905     6.288   105.3E6  303.8E6  116.601m  106.418  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.140     6.512   135.3E6  381.8E6  117.426   106.900  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.482     6.785   306.5E6  826.5E6  588.484m  499.636  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.619     7.023   144.9E6  441.9E6  118.527m  100.362  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PD084797.D\ECD1A.ch
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 2
.9

04

 3
.4

15

 3
.7

50

 4
.0

43
 4

.1
04  4
.2

81
 4

.3
91

 4
.8

95

 5
.1

50
 5

.2
14

 5
.2

71

 5
.4

00

 5
.5

39

 5
.8

16

 5
.9

56

 6
.1

08
 6

.2
12

 6
.2

87  6
.5

11

 6
.7

84

 7
.0

21

 8
.1

05
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T 

#
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD082524CLP.M Fri Aug 30 12:04:04 2024                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

D
C

Y
A

1M
S

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     08/29/2024

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     08/29/2024


